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Shannon Page
Senior Lecturer  ǀ  Pūkeka Matua

Shannon researches and teaches in the area of
energy and transport. His research focuses on
greenhouse gas mitigation, particularly in the area of
electricity generation, passenger transport and
consumer energy demand.

F417     Phone: 423-0405      Email: Shannon.Page@lincoln.ac.nz

Tracey Shields
Enquiries and DEM Postgraduate 
Administration

Tracey has extensive knowledge and experience in
Tertiary Administration including a background in
postgraduate administration, and Tertiary processes.

F610     Phone: 423-0440      Email: Tracey.Shields@lincoln.ac.nz

John Gould
Tutor  ǀ  Kaiako

John obtained his MSc from the University of Alberta
a number of years ago. He has a background in
international development with a particular focus on
rainwater harvesting for agriculture and water supply
in rural Africa and China.

F809        Phone: 423-0489      Email: John.Gould@lincoln.ac.nz

Oluwafemi Olajide
Senior Lecturer ǀ Pūkeka Matua

Oluwafemi teaches in the areas of environmental
planning, planning theory and professional practice.
His research focuses on the intersections of
governance and development, within the domains of
politics of inhabitation, housing rights, dispossession,
socio-spatial inequality, livelihoods, and socio-
environmental justice. He is interested in intersectional
and decolonial approaches.

F404   Phone: 423-0432    Email: Oluwafemi.Olajide@lincoln.ac.nz

Hirini Matunga
Professor   ǀ   Ahoraki

Hirini has extensive experience with iwi authorities
and Maori organizations in Maori resource
management and planning, and international
indigenous groups in the area of indigenous cultural
heritage management.

F418      Phone: 423-0477       Email: Hirini.Matunga@lincoln.ac.nz

Roy Montgomery
Senior Lecturer  ǀ  Pūkeka Matua

Roy has a Bachelor of Arts degree in Russian, a
Master of Science degree in Natural Resource
Management and a PhD in Theatre and Film
Studies. Roy teaches and researches in the areas
of urban planning, planning history, post-disaster
community recovery and actor network theory.

F705   Phone: 423-0496     Email: Roy.Montgomery@lincoln.ac.nz

Sylvia Nissen
Senior Lecturer   ǀ   Pūkeka Matua

Sylvia's research is in the area of environmental
policy and youth politics. Trained in political studies,
sociology and human geography, her research
examines emergent forms of civic engagement in a
context of crisis, including following disaster and in
a changing climate.

F420      Phone: 423-0436       Email: Sylvia.Nissen@lincoln.ac.nz

Hamish Rennie
Associate Professor  ǀ  Ahoraki Tūhono
Head of Department

Hamish's research area is geography, environmental
planning and management. He applies geographical
and planning technical skills and knowledge to
environmental problem solving. Hamish's primary
focus is management of commons (e.g., oceans,
freshwater, biodiversity), especially multi-layered
commons.

F421     Phone: 423-0437    Email: Hamish.Rennie@lincoln.ac.nz

Steve Urlich
Senior Lecturer   ǀ   Pūkeka Matua

Steve is an ecologist with a background in
environmental science and management. He has
worked in coastal, and marine environments, South
Island high country, and native forest ecosystems for
local and central government. His research interests
include biodiversity policy and management, marine
governance, environmental monitoring and adaptive
management, and environmental history.

F403        Phone: 423-0506        Email: Steve.Urlich@lincoln.ac.nz

James Brasington
Professor ǀ Ahoraki
Director

James’ research focuses on the development of new
methods to monitor and numerically model the
feedbacks between river forms, processes and
hazards.

F807   Phone: 423-0449 Email: James.Brasington2@lincoln.ac.nz

Waterways Centre

Suellen Knopick
Administrator

Suellen has extensive knowledge and experience in
Tertiary Administration including a background in
postgraduate administration, and Tertiary processes.

F807        Phone 423-0450  Email: Suellen.Knopick@lincoln.ac.nz

Issie Barrett
Lecturer ǀ Pūkeka

Issie is a freshwater ecologist with a background in
river environmental management. Her research
focuses on development of river restoration and
monitoring strategies which are both effective and
realistic, with particular emphasis on improving
ecological health.

F423       Phone: 423-0425     Email: Isabelle.Barrett@lincoln.ac.nz

John Revell
Technician

John works as the technician in the Waterways 
Centre.

F807        Phone: 423-0455      Email: John.Revell@lincoln.ac.nz

Shelley MacDonell
Senior Lecturer ǀ Pūkeka Matua

Shelley is a hydrologist in the Waterways Centre for
Freshwater Management. Her research integrates
process understanding of climate, cryosphere and
catchment hydrology to quantify the contribution of
cryospheric water sources to local catchments and to
explore how they might respond to change.

F423   Phone: 423-0401 Email: Shelley.MacDonell@lincoln.ac.nz

Dyanna Jolly
Senior Lecturer ǀ Pūkeka Matua

Dy’s research is in the area of Indigenous planning
and impact assessment. She is particularly interested
in tools and processes that provide opportunities for
transformative engagement and Indigenous influence
in environmental decision-making.

F416        Phone: 423-0424      Email: Dyanna.Jolly@lincoln.ac.nz

Zack Dorner
Senior Lecturer ǀ  Pūkeka Matua

F405       Phone: 423-0431 Email: Zack.Dorner@lincoln.ac.nz

Raven Cretney
Senior Research Officer

F422     Email: Raven.Cretney@lincoln.ac.nz

Raven is a social scientist working across political
science and human geography. Her research
explores social and environmental change,
particularly following crises. She is particularly
interested in how communities engage and
participate in decision-making and policy change
relating to post-disaster recovery, environmental
issues and climate change.

Zack is an environmental economist. His research
investigates individual choices and behaviour
change, particularly in an environmental policy
context. He specialises in experimental economics
and survey methods.


	Slide Number 1

